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HDR-1 (Rev. 7/12/01) 

Serial Pagels 

1q {J I 

( 

THE LISTED SERIALS CONTAIN INFORMATION 
WHICH IS CLASSIFIED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS 

of EXECUTIVE ORDER 12958 

Section._1+-----

Paragraph/Brackets Refer To Agency Maintaining 
Classification 
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f~B I 

Date: 10-9-69 
Transmit the following in ------------------,-------------­

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ A_I_R_TE_L ________ _ 

IIURKIN 

SAC, Memphis (44-1987) 

Director, FBI (44-38861) 

(Priority) 

News reports indicate James Earl Ray petitioned 
the Tennessee Supreme Court to grant him a full trial in the 
Martin Luther King, Jr., murder case. 

If not already done, obtain copy of petition and 
forward to the Bureau. 

Sent Via __________________ M Per---~------
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[11 Reply, Please Ref er co 
File No. 

.. NITED STATES DEPARTMENT 1 
_.' JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO~ 

Birmingham,· Alabama 
October 10, 1969 

Re: JAMES EARL RAY; 
DR. MA.RTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS CONSPIRACY 

Assistant United States Attorney R. Macey Taylor, 
Birmingham, Alabama, advised on September 25, 1969, that 
he had been in conversation with Arthur Han~s, former 
defense counsel for subject Ray. Assistant United States 
Attorney Taylor related certain allegations that Hanes 
had proposed to him to the effect that one James Robert 
Blow, a former resident of Cahaba Heights, a Birmingham 
suburb, may have conspired with other named individuals 
and subject Ray in interstate transportation of weapons 
to Memphis, Tennessee, where Hanes believed they were 
intended for black militant groups. 

On October 10 1 1969, Attorney Arthur J. Hanes 
was interviewed at his office, 617 Frank Nelson Building, 
after the absense of a week from Bi:rminghtun. Hanes en­
tered into a lengthy discourse of his theories concerning 
the James Earl Ray case and stated that although Ray un­
doubtedly was involved, it was his theory that Ray had 
been led or instructed in his actions by other unknown 
individuals~ He stated that he had two theories of groups 
who may have led Ray; one being the Central Intelligence 
Agency {CIA), and the other being black militant groups. 
He had no definite information in this connection whatsoever. 
He also commented that he had, while serving as Ray's 
defense counsel: observed the bullet which was alleged 
to have been fired from the rifle involved in this matter, 
and it was his personal opinion that the bullet was suf­
ficently intact to be identified as the murder projectileo 

Regarding his former client, James Robert Blow 
also known as Robert Blow, Hanes related as follows. 
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Re: JAMES EARL RAY; 
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RTGHTS CONSPIRACY 

On December 18, 1968, the residence of Mr. J.E. 
Woods, III, 2432 Crest Road, Mountain Brook, a residential 
suburb of Birmingham, had been burglarized, and numerous 
shotguns, including automatic shotguns together with silver 
service, had been taken by a local thief, James Warren 
Carlisle, who is now serving a penitentiary term for burg­
lary. Carlisle had informed Deputy Sheriff Walter Dean, 
Birmingham, that some of the stolen effects might be located 
in the residence of James Robert Blow and wife Janice 
Blow who at that time were living at 3218 Greendale Road, 
Cahaba Heights. This led to Dean securing a search warrant 
for the residence and the recovery of the silver service 
belonging to the Woods family. Blow was subsequently 
charged with receiving and possessing stolen goods. 

Hanes by reference to his file related that 
on May 15, 1969, he appeared with Blow in the Jefferson 
County Courthouse at which time Grand Jury action was 
waivedo On that date, Hanes discussed with Deputy Walter 
Dean possible cooperation of his client Blc~ in connection 
with recovery of the numerous guns taken from the Woods 
residence. Blow agreed to cooperate 2rnd ir:. the presence 
of Deputy Dean and an agent of the Alcohol, Tobacco and 
Firearms Division of the Treasury Departme~t identified 
a photograph of one Claude Cockrell of Memphis, Tennessee, 
as being the owner of a Cadillac into which he ha.d observed 
Carlisle and Cockrell loading the weapons which were then 
taken to Memphis, and it was the informaticn of Hanes that 
Cockrell was later charged by the Alcohol, Tobacco and 
Firearms Division with having transported automatic weapons 
from Birmingham to Memphis. Hanes stated that a local 
Birmingham hoodlum, Bob Loveless, had also assisted in 
loading the weapons into Cockrell's Cadillac according 
to information furnished by his client Blow. He stated 
that it was his opinion also that weapons such as these 
had been intended for black militant groups in Memphis, 
who might have intended to use them in King's assassination. 
It should be noted that all weapons involved in the trans­
portation by Cockrell to Memphis which had been stolen 
from the Woods residence were shotguns and not rifles. 

2 
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Re: JAMES EARL RAY; 
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS CONSPIRACY 

Mr. Hanes stated that he had read of weapons being brought 
to the tinited States through Gulf Coast ports such as 
Mobile, Alabama, and Pascagoula, Mj_ssj_ssippi, and thought 
possibly some of these weapons may have been intended 
for use in the murder of Dr. King. 

Hanes stated that his cl:i.ent James Robert Blow 
was arraigned on June 20, 1969, and on August 21, 1969, 
was sentenced to one year and one day which was suspended 
and he was placed on probation for two yearso 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agencyo 
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10/10/69 

AI&TEL AllUIAIL 

TO DIRECTOR, l'JU (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, BllUUltfGBAM (44-1740) (P) 

MUUIH 

Re Bureau airtel to Birmingham, dated 10/6/69. 

Attorney AKTJWB BABBS was interviewed by SA 
HENRY A. SNOW upon BABBS' return to Birmingham, stating 
that he had spent the entire week in eastern North caroli• 
in the defense of criminal cases there. 

During interview, BA.RES was very indefinite 
in any of his statements and appeared to merely wish to 
discuss bis theories on the MUUDf ,:ase. The information 
he related as far as gunrunning would appear to in no 
way relate to JAIIES EARL RAY, and for that reason, Birmingham 
suggests no further action in this matter concerning in­
formation furnished by.HAJrBS. 

~ 1 Bureau (Enc.4) 
(_I- Me11phia (44-1987)(Enc.2) t;..Ln 

2 - Birmingham 
HAS:cab 
(6) 
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DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION 

mennessee ~bde Jlenitentiarll 
STATION A • NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203 

October 10, 1969 

Mr. William Hobbs 
Agent-in-Charge 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
US Court House 
Nam ville, Tennessee 

Dear Bill: ,,-,-
I am enclosing Mrewith a letter from a Mrs. 
Lavina.Ma~~~~d a copy of my reply toner. I 
15elieve this is self-explanatory. 

WSN:vst 
enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

\ I \ ,~ \(\ Q -••••-' w':'-'s. Neil 
Warden 

--... 

' l/ - 1 't c, n _ 1 -ll?-bP</ 
,~~~o~~'~•Ctr-~/ I SEARCHEO ____________ JNDEXEO ~ 

S!:.RIALIZED.t.et...flLEO ____ --

0 CT 151969 
FBI - MEMPHIS 
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l0/2J/i30 

On 9/26/69, ;Je11ior O.fiic(tr Spo,:::ittlii;;t CLYl)i; 
S'l'}JWAH'I', u. S. Penitentiary. 1,€avem~·<·rth, xanr--,:,1..s, J.dvised 
;;t;\ WAI/fEfi A. WITSCHAiID tbrtt :tnmate JOHJf HJ\MlLTO?i MOR:.ctIS 
#8:t856 '\rpl.S 11::ut. t.:;.; Courtn niince H/ll/69. f-'I'.:SWART ti.d'i1iSi.:Hi 

that it W<)uld ue 1mp,):-3~i!"Jle tn anticipn.te Mom.u:::;• return 
hut til~t.t ile ,1euld nc,til'y SA WITSClJAlW upon MORHIS' i-etnr--n. 

KAMSAS CITY DIVISION: 

·;;111 rt ,P-L a.t Lertvon·.v,Jrth, interview JOUN 
HAMIL'i'ON MORr s~ ..;P-L #83356, (;ell a 576, em.ploy!":!<.! shoe 
Rctury, reference Pb(JCUix l~tteii" to !hn•eau. 9/4/69t UJ)•'Jn 

\IO?tRIS' return f~Court. 

i • Bu1.1 er.-¼u 
CV- ~{(:mph.is (,14 ... 1987) 

2 - New Y<n·k 
2 - Kaus.as City 
~Ai1:Etn. 
(S) 
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Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

J. Walter Yeagley 
Assistant Attorney General 
Internul Security Division 

( 

October l c, 1969 

On June 13i 1969 Harold Weisbel.'g, a free-lance writer 
who resides a.t Route 8, Frec1ericlr, Maryland, requested .an 
interview with a De_partmental attorney. 

Later the same day he visited this Division and discussed 
certain Haitian exile revolutionary activities. He again 
visited this Division on October D, 1969 and continued his 
discussion of Haitian exile activities. Tho inforrn.ation he 
furnished. re~rding those a.ctivitios was of no value. 

During the course of the interview on October a, 1969, 
Mr. Weisberg advised that he had recently receiveq a telephone 
call from J. a. Stoner, National Chairman of the national States 
Rights Party. He said th,1t Stoner told him that t-wo men in his 
Party formerly served as informants of the FBI. Stoner 
allegedly said that these two men are prepared to te$tify in 
court tllat tho FBI offered them $251000 to frame James Earl Ray 
for tho assa,;;sination of .M.:i.rtin Luther Iung, lTr. Hr. Weisberg • 
said that th~ testimony presuntably would be furnished in a 
habeas ,qorpus proceeding. 

This information is being fonra.rdcd as a matter of possible 
interest to your Bureau. 

~~--- /9f7-;dd-_-d-i 
! ·•"I- . 

·" 
/ ,lh~··· Lu_, 

r'\""~.... , ...... _ ....... 
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0-9 (Rev. 5~22-64) 

' FBI 

Date: 10-21-69 
Transmit the following in ------------------,---,------------­

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ A_I_R_TE_L ________ _ 

To: 

MURKIN 

SACs, Memphis (44-1987) (Enclosure) 
Savannah (44-1768) (Enclesure) 

Director, FBI (44-38861) 

(Priority) 

Enclos~d for each office is a copy of a letter from the 
Internal Security Division of the Department dated 10-15-690 

For your information Bureau files show that one Harold 
Weisberg who is probably identical with the Weisberg mentioned 
in the attached letter, has been most critical of the Bureau in 
the past. He is the author of several books including one 
entitled, "Whitewash - The Report of the warren Report" and has 
been critical of the FBI, Secret Service, police agencies and 
other branches of Government. He was one of ten employees fired 
by the State Department during 1947 because of his loyalty being 
suspectedo He was later allowed to resign. Weisberg by letter 
in April, 1969, requested information on the King murder case 
for a forthcoming book. It was approved that his letter not be 
acknowledged. 

J.B. Stoner, one of the present attorneys for James 
Earl Ray who has petitioned the Supreme Court of Tennessee for a 
Writ of Certiorari in connection with his motion for a new trial, 
is a notorious segregationist who continually attacks the Bureau 
and the Director. On·the basis of the information furnished the 
two alleged former informants referred to cannot be identified in 
Bureau files. 

In view of the nature of the information in the 
attached letter and the background on Weisberg and Stoner they 
are not being interviewed regarding this matter. 

Sent Via _________________ M Per-------~--
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Airtel to SACs, Memphis 
Savannah 

RE: MURKIN 

The Savannah Office which is the office of origin 
in the case covering activities of the National States Rights 
Party and Stoner and the Memphis Office which is following 
the court action in the James Earl Ray case should be alert 
for any additional information along these lines from any 
source including future court proceedings and immediately 
advise the Bureau of such information. 

The Memphis Office should advise appropriate respon­
sible Tennessee state officials handling the King murder 
case of the information from the Department and that there 
is no basis to the allegation that the FBI offered•. anyone 
any money to frame Ray for the assassination of King. 
Information furnished Tennessee state authorities is to be 
confirmed in writing. 

2 
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OFFICIA~ BUSINESS 

Honorable Phil M. Canale, Jr. 
District Attorney General 
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit 
Shelby County Office Building 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 

L3 C, - J:1!17 m:, & 

l'OSTAGE ,.,. ••••• PAID h 
DEPARTMENT OP' STATE '-J 

.~ 

.--h 
·'4 

~ 
~ 

, L'"~:7 CJT L!'.'."7 L.:,Y L'~:;, £:!T r7 £3 CZ7 C7 &::::T C::, 
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Washington, D.C. 20520 

Honorable Phil M. Canale, Jr. 
District Attorney General 
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit 
Shelby County Office Building 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 

Dear Mr. Canale: 

October 13, 1969 

Regarding our telephone conversation of last week, 
I wish to request your office to transmit to the 
Department of State the original certified copy of the 
transcript of the proceedings in the James Earl Ray 
extradition case before the Bow Street Court, London, 
in July of 1968. Insofar as that court is concerned, 
that transcript was intended for delivery to the 
Department of State. It was apparently handed to the 
agents of the United States who escorted Ray from the 
United Kingdom to the United States. 

You have indicated that a certified copy of this 
transcript is in your possession and I request that it 
be transmitted directly to the Department of State by 
registered mail. Upon receipt, I will obtain a photo­
graphic copy of the documents which I will transmit to 
you. This photographic process will not require the 
breaking of the seals. 

Thank you very much for your cooperation in this 
matter. 

: I 
: I 
I 1 
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LLOYD A. RHODES 

. . . 
. &XltCUTIV& Aas,aTANT 

WILLIAM D. HAYNES 
ADMIN18TIIATIV& A8SISTANT 

.JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

E. L. HUTCHINSON. JR, 
CLYDE R. VENSON 

CIIIMINAI. INV&aTIGATOlla 

EARL It, l''l'T'ZPATRICK. 
NON•aUPPOIIT DIYl■ION 

1, '•. 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR • 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

l!'U•TEENTH .JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNES&EII: 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

1157 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS, TENN, 8810:S 

_October 14, 1969 

.Mr~ H. ~owan Gaither 
Attorney 
Office of Legal Advisor 

... Department of State·• .. 
Washington, D. c. 20520 

Dear Mr. Gaither: 

.... ,.,, ..... 

ASSISTANTS 

EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 
J. CLYDE MASON 
SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY 
ARTHUR T. BENNETT 
CON 0. STROTHER 
CON A. DINO 
JOSEPH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIGi 
HARVEY HERRIN 
F. GLEN SISSON 
JOHN W. ,.IEROTTI 
JAME& G. HALL 
JAMES H. AU.EN 

'. 

In response to your request contained in your let­
ter to me of October 13, 1969, I am forwarding to you and 
enclosing herewith the original, certified copy of the 
transcript of the proceedings in the James Earl Ray extra­
dition case before the Bow Street Court, London, in July of 
1968. 

l. 
j" · .· _ There was also delivered to this office three (3) 
1.. .• . .... , · additional official papers of a single page each, two of 
!_ · -.;.?/ ~:. :..:- r/·:. these being warrants of apprehension, and the third appear-!. · ):-,<: -~':' · ing to be a mittimus to the Governor of Her Majesty's prison 
, -~4~ at Wandsworth. I am also enclosing these three papers in 
J.~. ~ .. :·....,· ,~~ ..,:·~.},. case you have any need for them. 

. . 
, I 

· .. I 

M- , ........ 
· ·r have made.copies of these three single sheets 

for my file, and will await your $ending me a copy of the 
tra_nscript of the extradition proceedings Jihen you make 
same. · ·. , . 

PMCJr:MEF 
Enclosures 

' .. ,..: 

• 
.. S_incerely yours, 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. # -/.9/,7 ~uk).;,_ /J!_-
District· Attorney General • . · · 

AIRMAIL, REGISTERED .· · .• 1 
RETURN REC~IPT REQUESTED . ~~- .. 

.. ~ fl:"tof I"'" 1 ~~-~ , ,; ...... .,_., 
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LLOYD A. RHODES 
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT PHIL M. CANALE, JR. ASSISTANTS 

EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 

WILLIAM D. HAYNES 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

J. CLYDE MASON 
SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY 
ARTHUR T. BENNETT 
DON D. STROTHER 

JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

DON A. DINO 

E. L. HUTCHINSON, JR. 

SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

157 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103 

JOSEPH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIG 
HARVEY HERRIN 

CLYDE R. VENSON 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS 

EARL E. FITZPATRICK 
NON-SUPPORT DIVISION 

October 24, 1969 

Mr. Robert Jensen 
Special Agent in Charge 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Federal Building 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 

Dear Bob: 

F. GLEN SISSON 
JOHN W. PIEROTTI 
JAMES G. HALL 
JAMES H. ALLEN 

As a matter of information and for your 
file in the James Earl Ray case, I am enclosing here­
with conies of letters from Mr. Gaither of the State 
Departm~nt in Washington and my reply to him. 

This correspondence is with reference to the 
request from the State Department for me to forward 
to them the original transcript of the extradition 
proceedings of Ray in London. 

PMCJr:MEF 
Enclosures 4 

Si~ y-r;_: C °'----~ 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
District Attorney General 
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841 Federal Olf lce Building 
167 North Main street 
lleapbia, Tennessee 38103 
October 27, 1969 

Mr. Phil •· Canale, Jr. 
District Attorney General 
Shelby County Office aJ.ilding 
157 Poplar Avenue 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 

Dear Mr. Canale : 

Mr. Harold Weisberg, a free-lance writer wbo 
resides at Frederick, Maryland, advised an official of 
the u. s. Department of Juatice on October 8, 1969, 
that he bad recently received a telephone call :from. 
Mr. J. B. Stoner, National Chairman of tbe National 
States Rights Party. According to Mr. Wela berg, Stoner 
told hill that two aen in tbe National States Rights 
Party formerly served as inforaants for the Federal 
a.treau of Investigation and that tbeae two men are 
prepared to testify in court that tb.e Federal au-eau 
o:f Investigation bad offered thea $25,000 to frame 
Jaaes Earl Ray tor the aaaaasination of Dr. Martin 
Luther King, Jr. llr. lfeiaberc indicated that testiaoay 
in this regard presu•bly would be furnished in a 
habeas corpus proceed 1ng. 

Since you are in possession of all of the 
evidence in this case, I aa certain it 1a obvious to 
you tbat there is no basi.8 to the allegations that the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation offered anyone any 
money to frame James Ear 1 Ray. 

2 - Addressee 
1 - Bureau (44-38861) 
aJ - Memphis (44-1987) 
JCH~ lfm 

(4) -111) 

Yours very truly, 

1 ~ G. JEll'8D 
"/pecial Agent In ~rge 
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10/27/69 

Airtel 

TO: DIREClCll, FBI (44-38861) 

FRCII: SAC, D11PHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: IIURKI N 

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies each 
of a letter dated 10/13/69 :froa B. ROWAN GAITHER, 
Depar~nt of State, Waabington, D. C., to District 
Attorney General PHIL •• CANALE, a., lleaphis, 
Tennessee, and llr. CANALE 's reply to Mr. GAITHER, 
dated 10/14/69, by aeana of which llr. CANALE forwarded 
to the Departaent of State the original, certified 
copy of the transcript of the proceedings in the 
JAMES EARL RAY extradition case. Other documents 
which were also forwarded with enclosed letter are 
described in Mr. CANAi.B's letter. 

:-,, ~ : ::~B (Enc la-4) 

JCB:lfa 

. (4) .'IT 
,; t' .· 
i(.,4-, 
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Airtel 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROII: SAC, IIEIIPBIS (44-1987 

SUBJECT : MUIU<JN 

10/27/69 

He Bureau airtel to Memphis and Savannah, 
10/21/69. 

Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of the 
letter directed to District Attorney General PHIL 
M. CANALE, ..JR., Memphis, Tennessee, advising him that 
tliere is no basis to the allegations made by 
J. B. STONER to HAROLD WEISBERG that the FBI bad 
offered persons $25,000 to frame JAMES EARL RAY for 
the murder of MARTIN WTHER KING, JR. 

_J..,lt , 
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AIRTEL 

TO: 

FROM: 

ltURICIN 

9/26/69 

AIRMAIL 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, BIRllINGBAII (44-1740) (P) 

On 9/25/69, AUSA R. MACEY TAYLOR, Birminehall, 
was interviewed, at his request, stating that he had 
been in conversation with Attorney ART HANES, Binaingham, 
former defense counsel for subject RAY. AVSA TAYLOR 
related that the information set forth below, as obtained 
from HAHS, was being passed on for whatever it might 
be worth. 

TAYLOR stated that BADS contends that subject 
RAY had been engaged in transportation of weapons (rifles 
and other automatic weapons), and that the reason he was 
in Memphis was bis interest in disposing of such weapons 
to black militant groups in that city. BANES contends 
that there had existed a conspiracy in the transportation 
of such weapons on the part of RAY whom he contends was 
operating with one JAlllilS ROBERT BLOW, formerly of Cahaba 
Heights, a Birmingham suburb, who is supposed to work for 
some printing company in Birmingham known as the P&L 
Printing Co., and according to HAKIB, BLOW bad previously 
been charged in Jefferson County Court, at Birmingham, by 
Deputy Sheriff WALTER DEAN on some unknown charge, the 
status of which he does not now know. RAY and BLOW were 
supposed to have been engaged in their gun transportation 
details by one BOB LOVXLBSS, believed from Birmingham, one 
CLAUDE COCKRELL, believed to be a Memphis resident, and 
one JAMES CAB.LISLE, believed to be of Birmingham. Accordin' 

//45 
,t ~ -L ~~f./7: ;.tkLl-' ; 1

'( l :-4C3) Bureau 
Memphis (44-1987) 
Birmingham 

HAS:bsg 
(6) 

, ,~; . _,f:EO ..... _.JNDEXED __ 

<_ii , ;:RlALIZED _,!. (./-, FILED~ 

:; d:: :: 136~J 
c:::;_' F -MEMPHIS 

\J · -. "''"" I 

(/.)-V- ~~. ) 
/I~ tf,..0 fu..L 
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BB 44-1740 

to BANES' conjectures, BLOW and the others were obtaining 
these weapons through Pascagoula, Mississippi, implying 
that they were from out of the country. 

Aside from the above, TAYLOR stated that during 
his conversation with HANES, that individual had mentioned 
that while he was employed by BAY, he had filed a motion 
in lleaphis to observe the physical evidence, and noted 
that one rifle slug, which had been obtained from the body 
of the victim, was not mutilated to such an extent that 
it could not be identified by laboratory examination, 
although he had been informed that only partial fragm.ents 
of the fatal bullet were recovered which precluded any 
positive identification. 

As stated above, AUSA TAYLOR did not consider 
inforution furnished by BADS to be of material value, 
but stated that due to BANES' proclivity for publicity, 
he did not desire to be placed in the position of not 
having passed on to authorities any information furnished 
by HANES. He suggested that the Bureau may consider 
informing the Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms Division of 
the Treasury Department of information relating to instant 
transportation of weapons on the part of RAY, BLOW and 
others. 

The Bureau is familiar with the fact that BANES 
is very closely allied with the UICA and previous information 
has been furnished to the Bureau that he received a sum 
of $12,500 as an attorney for nan members charged in North 
carolina, and also met with UK.A officials recently in 
Tuscaloosa, Alabama. 

A file review of this matter fails to reflect any 
reference of individuals mentioned by BANES. 

R.EgU.BST OF BUREAU: 

Birmingham does not intend to contact HANES or 
otherwise institute further investigation in this matter 
UACB. The Bureau is requested to advise Birmingham whether 

2 
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the meager information furnished by HANES regarding 
instant transportation of weapons on the part of those 
named by him should be given to the Alcohol, Tobacco & 
Firearms Division. 

3 
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October 24, 1969 

United States Department of Justic 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
1400 - 2121 Building 
Birmingham, Alabama 35203 

Gentlemen: 

• 7605 EASTWOOD MALL 
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35210 

PHONE 595-2141 

In April of 1968, we gave you our Invoice 2251 A, dated March 
29, 1968. This invoice was made out to Harvey Lowmeyer and 
as we understand, used in a trial for James Earl Ray. 

If you are through with this invoice, we would appreciate your 
returning it to us. 

REW/md 

Yours very truly, 

AEROMARINE 

62~-~ £,0 , W e-c~ 

Robert E. Wood, Owner 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ' 
MAY 198:2 EDITION 
GSA FPMR ('1 CFR) 101-11,I 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P) 

DATE: 10/30/69 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

l 
5010-108 

00: ME 

Re Birmingham letter, 7/5/69, and 
Memphis reply, 7/9/69. 

Enclosed are two copies of a letter dated 
10/24/69, from Aeromarine, Birmingham, requesting the 
return of the invoice previously mentioned. 

Please discuss this request with a repre­
sentative of the District Attorney's Office, Memphis, 
and if agreeable, have them correspond direct with Mr. 
WOOD. Note Aeromarine has a new location for its business. 

©- Memphis (Enc. 2) 
2 - Birmingham 
HAS:cap 
(4) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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In Reply, Pleaae Refer w 
File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

New Ycrk, l"':1N York 
&:.vember 5, 1969 

J::..mi-:-t, r l R,,iy 
Dr. H,qrtizn Lut r King, Jr. -
Victim 

hsit(fe,r Geld.man, :Jerdor l:.Jitrir !~·nsweek M~gozirll!, 
444, Meii:HHJ. .~venuiP., New York City rur;.JshEJ the f:;,! 1,-:i1t1ing 
lr..f'ormation to Jpeeial :"\ge:nt o. ~ugene ~1th on NovF.,mber 
3, 1969. 

lie Clllnnot rEYe"1 ll h~vir.g <'!J'Vfi?r ri,et or h~v1ng r.,,~ 

rece!Vtr:1 c,.:rrr;s ..1pordenc~ from q Jr,hn Hami: ti;:m Morri ,~~r 
review t,f the files of th!!! Letter bep,,i.rtlUU\t eir thli: 
~,gt1zine fi;iled to r~VEt.f:;.1 that he ever rr:::e€1Ved 't. letter 
fror1 John H;l';nt1Tton M(>t"ris. 

. >• • He hrt iJ n~Vv.?r he4r,i or '%/fYCn~ r~r~rr0~1 to es 
'*.81g u'• in e;;:,r.;...'lf!Cti;;.1n with th& J.rru•t::; ~~r1 Riy ctt.ae ~nd 
he ha:.; no kra::iwle:ige or G.ny .stii; il'!'m@rit being made thiit J~~E"t 
t::~rl a~y iwa.i> paid by hliig D". 

Ht'? recei Vf?" nU.''!'H&·rou~ 0 cra r.J.t u Jett~ei• .ii which h@! 
depciits in the .. a;;te b~L;.ket. Ne., r6.'oord 1.s k.re/pt of thetse 
aara.r.k." letter:». 

fbis 4ooument contains neither 
reco1111endations nor ooncl1:asiona 
ot the FB!. It is the propertr 
o~ tho F3I !\nn is loaned to 7our 
agency· it and its oontent• are 
~ot to be distr1buted out■14t 
,tour agency. 

-
rbi - MEMPHi~ ... 
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, M:.w YORK (44-1609)(ROC) 

JAMEJ EARL RAY aka• 
DR. MARTIN LUTREB ,d-,, JR. -
VICTIM 
CR - CO l::lPIRACY; 
U.FAC - ROBBMtl 
(00: Mt) 

Re: Phoenix letter d8ted 9/l+/69 

11/5/69 

Enclosed tor Bureau are tour copies of LHM. 
Enclosed tor Kansas City and Memphis are two copies each 
ot I.HM. Enclosed tor Phoenix is one copy ot LHM for 
intormation. 

Numerous ettort>/4re mlllde by New York to 
contact PETiR OOLOMAN,U?e'"~~; Kditor, Newsweek Mag'3.sine, 
444 Madison Avenue, New York City during the period 
9/8/69 through lQ/29/69 with unsuccessful results. 

2 - BUREAU (~ncl 4) 
}..._- Kansas City (Encl. 2) 
{2l- Memphis (44-1987) (c!ncl. 2) t.H, 
1 - Phoenix (44-37l)(Encl. 1) 
L - New York (41+-1609) 
(8) 
OEJ:oes 
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November 7, 1969 

/,,,-----·/' 

Mr. Robert E. Wood V'"/ 
Aeron1arine 
7605 Eastwood Mnll 
Birmingham, Alabama 35210 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

Your letter of October 24 7 1969 to the Federal Bureau 
of Investigation has been referre<l to this office for answer. 

Your Invoice No. 2251A, dated March 29, 1968, was 
introduced into evidence on a guilty plea of James Earl Ray. 
As that mutter is now on appeal to the Tennessee Supreme Court~ 
the invoice can not be released nt this time, and the same 
must he kept as evidence until the termination of the appeal. 

We apologize for this inconvenience. and thank you 
for your continue<l cooperation with the Bureau and ourselves 
in this matter. If you have any futther questions, please 
advise. 

Very truly yours, 

JESSIE C. MASON 
Assistant Attorney General 

JCM/bk 

cc: Special Agent Joe Hester 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

I 
[ 
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AIRTEL 

To: SAC, Kansas City (44-760) 

From: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

MURKIN 
I 

/ 

11-10-69 

ReNYlet 1/-5-69, one PXlet 9-4-69 and KClet 10-20-69. 
I 

If not,,Jlready done, Kansas City interview John 
Hamilton Morrisfllnd suLHM within three days of receipt without ~rrlaNiP-.J.-.-----..,, 

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (Info) 
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AIR'l'EL 

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, KANSAS CITY 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

11-13-69 

,A.IR MAIL 

(1+4-38861) 

(RllC) 

ReBuairtel to Kansas City 11-10-69. 

Enc~os d for the Los Angeles Office are one copy 
each of letter rom Phoenix to the Director 9-4-69 wi h LHM 
and xerox cop . of letter from JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS; 1~so 
enclosed for/1,os Angeles is copy of New York letter to the 
Director 11~5-69 reflecting results of interview with PETER 
GOLDMAN. 

On ll-13-69, CARL F. ZARTI:R, Administrative 
Assistant, u. s. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, advised 
that inmate JAMES HAMILTON MORRIS, #83856, was released to 
the custody of the USM on 9-11-69 to be produced in the 
USDC, Los Angeles, California. MORRIS has not as yet returned 
to Leavenworth. Authorities at Leavenworth are unable to 
anticipate his return. It is therefore suggested that the 
interview set fct·t1) in Phoenix communication for the Kansas 
City Division be hanciled by the Los Angeles Division. Los 
Ar1geles should be able to determine wherea.houts of MORRIS 
through the USH's office in that area. 

It is to b~;/noted that the cooy of the handwritten 
letter from MORRIS t'o GOLDMAN is barel/ readable. If Los 
Angeles decides a ziore legible copy is needed, it is sue;gested 
they obtain one fiom. the Phoenix Office. Kansas City believes 
that the individial mentioned in the letter as Big D, who 
was apparehende I in New Mexico two weeks ago is possibly 
ROBERT DE PUGH head of the Minutemen organizaticm, who is 

so curren y incarcerated at Leavenworth Penitentiary. 

3i - Bureau (4'1-38861) 
C/- Memphis (44-1987) 
~ - Los Angeles (Enc. 5) 
1 - Kansas City (44-760) 
RBH:mts 
(7) 

. - r/tJcf 
_¢4-_/f/2~-/ll-$ 
;/h__: .. _;jjj_l 

i } . i 
1 f~·ku i 

I] __ --~······- 4lJ 
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KC 4-4-760 

For the information of the Los Angeles Office, 
reairtel from the Director instructed Kansas City to inter­
view JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS a.nd submit LHM within three days 
of receipt without fail. 

,, -L.-
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SAC, MIAMI 11/25/69 
,,;_7'-,_ 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987;' (P) • 

L/~-G, 
MURKIN r 

On 11/25/69, Mrs. ANNIE PATTERSON, 320 NE 19th Street, 
Miam~ Florida, made a long distance telephone call to the 
Memphis FBI Office to advise that she is writing a book and 
that sheknows the real killer of Dr. UARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 
to be the same individual who killed the tate President JOUN 
F. KENNEDY and to also be the person wbo trained the assassin 
of the late ROBERT F. KENNEDY. 

Mrs. PATTERSON talked at great length about the 
information in her possession regarding Communist plots and 
threats against the Government. She also mentioned that she 
has corresponded with District Attorney JIM GARRISON at New 
Orleans, Louisiana. 

Since it appears that Mrs. PATTERSON is a mental case, 
no investigation is being conducted and this is furnished for 
the information of Miami i.n the event she should contact the 
Miami Office. 

2 7 lUami 
(f,.;;Mernphis 

JCH:PEH 
(3) v-v· 
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In Reply, Please Ref er to 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Los Angeles, California 
December 10, 1969 

JAMES EARL RAY~ 
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 

On December 1, 1969, John Hamilton Morris was 
interviewed at the Los Angeles County Jail, Los Angeles, 
California, regarding information contained in a letter 
written by him on July 22, i969, to Peter Goldman, 444 
Madison Avenue, New York, New York. This letter contained 
information that James Earl Ray was pa,id by "Big D". 

Morris stated that he is a Journalist, that as a 
Journalist he has his sources, and that as a Journalist he 
does not reveal the identity of his sources. Morris stated 
it was common knowledge that Ray was paid to kill Martin 
Luther King. Morris was asked to explain what he referred 
to as common knowledge. He said that everyone lmew that 
the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) was behind the murder 
of Martin Luther King. He continued that the CIA backed 
the Minutemen and Robert De Pugh of the Minutemen. The CIA 
wanted King out of the way so it had De Pugh make the 
arrangements. Ray being a small time criminal, was selected 
to do the actual killing and CIA the brains behind the 
whole scheme. 'When De Pugh was no longer needed by the 
CIA, he was arrested. Morris said that this scheme is 
common knowledge. 

Morris volunteered that he has been declared 
medically and criminally insane. 

Records of Atascadero State Hospital, Atascadero, 
California, as of A:r~~ :3- 1:59, revealed that John Hamilton 
Morris, born1} at Martin, Michigan, was 
admitted to lnae, no p a oneptember 22, 1958, as crim:tnally 
insane. At that t:lJr:,"'!, he had a criminal record dating b: ck 
to September 26, 1940, and had over 20 arrests, inc ludi, ,J 

grand theft, car thart, mail fraud, postal loss, forgery, and 
money postal orders. These records reveal that Morris was 
not found criminally insane by this hospital and had been 
turned over to the court in San Mateo, California, ~o~ r,µ.r~fe~ / _ 
action. ¥y-/cl/7 ./4'.J~--12-~o 

. ------' ND.::XW ________ _ 

I 
~~-;;tt~-'4--- ; 

~~Hl ' o~~·:1·1:_1_~~-_J 
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JAMES EARL RAY, 
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 

John Hamilton Morris appeared at u. S. District 
Court, Southern District of California, Los Angeles, on 
February 23, 1967, for jury trial. At the conclusion of 
the trial on Februacy 24, 1967, Morris was foWld guilty of 
violation of Title 18, Section 2113 (a), u. s. Code~ On 
March 20, 1967, Morris was sentenced to 15 years custody 
of the u. s. Attorney General. 

Morris tiled an appeal of this conviction 
.April 21, 1969, before the U.S. Court ot Appeals for the 
Ninth Circuit. He based his appeal on his not having 
been protected under Title 18, U.S. Code, Section 4244, 
in that Wlder this statute, the u. s. Attorney failed in 
his responsibility to move for a determination of com­
petency where he had reasonable cause to believe the 
accused might be incompetent. His appeal argues that 
under the same section and by Constitutional mandate, it 
was incumbent on the court to order a determination of 
competency, where reasonable cause appeared to indicate 
the accused might be incompetent; said failure violated 
Morris's guarantee of due process under the Fifth Amendment 
of the Constitution. -

The appellant further argues that the court­
appointed col~ ·sel failed to provide that assistance 
guaranteed by the Sixth Amendment of the Constitutional 
rights of due process in the fair trial. 

The final point of the appellant's argument 1s 
that the Court's sentencing procedure was both a failure of 
its statutory responsibility and an abuse of its discretion 
under Title 18, U.S. Code, Section 4244; and under 4208 (b) 
which provides for committment or the accused to the custody 
of the Attorney General for a period of time not to exceed 
six months, for the purpose of evaluation to assist the trial 
court in passing a meaningful rehabilitative sentence. 

On July 28, 1969, Assistant U. s. Attorney Darrell 
MacIntyre, Loa Angeles, advised that on July 24, 1969, a 
decision was received from the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals 
that the conviction of John Hamilton Morris had been reversed. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES EARL RAY, 
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 

Morris appeared at U.S. District Court, Los Angeles, 
and entered a plea or guilty to violation of Title 18, Section 
2113 (a), U.S. Code. Trial was set for November 4, 1969. 
Morris was to be afforded psychiatric examination prior to 
trial date. As or December 9, 1969, the trial or Morris had 
not commenced. 

The Los Angeles Herald Examiner, daily metropolitan 
Los Angeles newspaper, in its issue of July 5, 1968, carried 
an article on Page A-1 captioned, "Dynamite Hijack Try Just a 
Dud", datelined Las Vegas, Nevada (UPI). This article reported 
that a Federal prisoner identified as.John Hamilton Morris, 48 
or Martin, Michigan, tried to h1Jaek a commercial airliner, 
July 4, 1968, by falsely reporting he had dynamite on his person. 
His high altitude plot failed completely. 

The U. s. Attorney at Las Vegas was expected to take 
this incident before the Grand Jury and ask for an indictment 
charging Morris with attempted hijacking. 

The following is an arrest record or John Hamilton 
Morris, FBI Number 4 222 144: 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency. 

- 3 -
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TED STATES DFPAH'f::\iENT OF 1CE 
FEDEH\L Bl.IHEAU OF l!'ffESTIG.\TlO:, 

WAUIING10N 25, D. C. 

~.J I 
_.._ ... 1'1:~ 

Dir.:ctor. 

The fc.!lowi..ng FDI record, NUi'lllER 4 222 141~ , i!! fumishcrl J,'OR OFFICIAL CSE o::q, Y. 

COIITRl!lUTOR OF 
f"IHG ERf'i!INiS NAM£ AND NUM!3ER ARRE'.STED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DiSP05ITION 

---------·---1-------·---1-----1-----------11----------

PD Honolulu TH 

SO I•ifir-t:1.nr.:z Calif 
;¥27961 

Ji-'.O Los .Apg~ }cw 
Ctilil' 

SO LoB A11c0:es 
Calif 

so Seri.tt :!.,: i-iaGh 

PD Jer~ey City NJ 

SO J~rooy C1ty UJ 

John Hamilton enlistee 
Morris 8-23-39i 
#6578257 / 
Jo_hn H. Moi"ria/ 2-26-40 1 

#A-lllt60-I>i 
\ 

John }ID.mil ton 
Moi-'ris 
//28H31 

John Hami)ton 
f,iorar~-~ ,;' -~- ,:c 
Sa c1·ar:t1.Hi t; o Cn 1,J.i 

Jorw Moc!.:·i~/ 

j., 2 •T3 II) . -,_l --t· 

I , 

! 

j i/T:;;'2t:~: 

I 

John ll. Morris 
//A-5'(532 

John HurnlJton 

3-9-115 

John If. Mon·is L-7-:r!· 
i~'lC5';"3 

John 'L: ::•. 1 .I ton l1 --18--1!, 
M6rr·J..~ ,'✓1:3 ·1 11 9:: 

vag to HiJ. Allth 

enr>t to M,LI•tlne'. ta~ti;-;n to 
Callf' BT and I rtartl11-:::i 
cnrt to Los Anc. les CaJif 
Ca.11 r 1"11 12-30-ll 11 ~ ,:, 1 

'· dizr.i bcca~rn1 .. 
res:lt1,;tlon !·.,,• 

!made. 
503 eve ~1-22-4s 781 

1. '1? /'.t" 2. , :1-"·--•·:..1 c,n . : 

GT i'lt:.£ f !'OEl 
Seatt;J,.: 

GL · Hash 

. i1Prob . 
-~-·,r.:,_,,:-:, 1•~J·. t. 
_,) ··- .,., 

S l= ii t t -~ f; ~-J: t f: 1 .. 
'. :~_ ~.~ Ltt :>-.:?CJ- ! (: 

i snnl: -c:J tJ:·1:1,:: 

I s,.,..,,,1"'d ·,1·•·"' 1 • __ .... - "--· ··"' - --· 
, to rGtuni t;,_, 
Calif 
3-20-1l5 t-t.::l. c• 
[)catt]e ,-/~::.~:~!, 

Notation,; inJicatc:<l hy * ARE NOT BASED 01'. Fl~<;t•,.ilPTII~TS I:{ FlH file3. TL;i notations arc J·. ·J Jn ,::;:.1 
fu~.,1-.hed tlu,, Bureau conccmmg m<l1vuJu3l,, of tbc same or sumbr ..1:!:"'l<'~ or aluses and AHE LTS'JT' • i >:\LY •.~ 
iL\l'l•:STIG.\ TIVE LEADS. 1a---10m-2 u. •· ... ,...,. ".,.,:. 
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UNJTED STATES DEPAHTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL IlLUEAU OF IN\'ESTIGAT( 

WASJIINGTON 25, D. C. 

I 

12-14-6(, 
(139-:-PLH) 

-· ,· . . ~ti--~~\ 
- \J Director. : 

I 
2 The following FBI record, NUMBER 4 222 144 , is-furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE O~L Y. 

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER 

USH, NH'nark, NJ John Il'imi 1 ton 
lt'orris, ';,tl152Q • 

' 
US:.f 1 New:1rk, NJ 

I 
I 

·Ferforal Ro!'., 
.ChillfoothA, Ohio 

! 

J c,hn Hamil ton 
Morris, #11520 

John H. i-iorris 
,fZ!L,2] 

t~TSP, Terre Haute, Inc Juhn H. :Jorris 
J5090 

l'SP, },P.avHnworth John H. Vor ris 
//64506 

M-~clical Center John H. Morris 
for Fed Prisoners #6954-H 
Springfield Mo 

U~~·.1, Springrield, John Hamilton 
Mo. Morris 

PD, Topelo1., Kans. 
\ 

J1211 

John Hamilton 
M<<'r-1,· 
#791i5 

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED 

•mstody 
5-1-/,7 

CHARGE 

'!io. of Lyr:r Act 

DISPOSITION 

'6-lt-47, 3 yr~. 

not gi11er forging ,:tie :ks, etc s•-nt. 3 yrs. 
6-16-47 

7-9-47 NtnTTA., using mails 
Ito det'raud 

3 yrs. 

8-27-4? trans. stolen auto 3 yrs. 
(in trans int. U~ing mails t 
from det'raud 
1~hillicott ~) 

11-5-4? 
(in trans. 
l'rom OSP 
'fer re 
Haut~, Ir ~) 

mails to defraud 
and N~1\TTA 

i-11-49 NMVTA & using 
~rans mails to defraud 
from USP 
ueavenwo th 

2-13-50 

/ 
/ 

forged 
Securitie~ in 
Interntate 
Co,1.n~erce 

I 

3 yrs~ 

2-) 3-::,0 di"sch 
CR., 

peu!.l. 
1

1

2-15-50, r~11•)·1.-

1to K?llS. 

I 
3-21-50 interstRte 

vio (ch:cks~ 
· ltJsM p~1 s 01; er· 

- 5 -
I 

Notations i11.Ji"'.at•_•d by • ARE NOT BASED ON 1"CNG-ERPRL.\TS Ii\ I-LI filee. TLe notations arc b:i~cd on d:1t .. 
furnished this Bureau c11ncernin~ individuals of the same or similar r.r.01es or aliases and ARE LISTED O:.\'LY .\S ., . 
INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. J&-70-~-2 •••• .., ....... , , ... m, om;r 
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Ul "ED STATES DEPATI.T:MENT OF Jl1""'TCE 
'.'EDERAL. BUHEAU OF INYESTIGATIO.--

w ASUINGTON 25, D. C. 

12-14-66 
( 139-PL!l) 

~ .... 
Director. 

3 The following FBI record, NUMBER 

·/ 
4 222 144 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE O~LY. 

CONTRIBUTOR OF· 
FINGERPRINTS 

USM Topelca Kans. 

NAME AHO NUMBER 

John Hamilton 
Morris 
#CR-13666 

US Fenty Leavenwor h John H. 
Kans Morris 

#66575 

SO Riverside Calif John Hamilton 
Mo1,"ris #61246 

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED 

2-21-50 

CHARGE 

Interstate 
Comm. Viol. 

4-20-50 transp I/S 
forged Secur 

3-1-56 Title 18 Sec 
500 USC 

DISPOSITION 

3-21-50, sent. 
5 yrs. on ct. 
l; 5 yrs. on 
ea. of cts.2,= 
4,6,7, & 8 tc, 
run concurr-e:il 
& to run ~or1(:1 
rent \·ti th pt0 :·J 
of imprf:;onr;!''r 
impost:'! -on ct. 
1. and ·pay 
costs of this 

{

' prosecution. 
serve at U~.iP, 
Leavenworth, 
Kans. 

/ .-· 

5/yrs · 
J~27-'13 Cond 
Rel 

Federal 

' PD Indio Calif John Hamilton 
Morris 

3-1-56 ralsinc; & 
ca::;hlnc; US 
Fo::-~tnl Money. 
Orders , 
fore postal 
Money: OrdeP 

held for USl-1 

, USM Los Ang;eles 
Callf 

·so1 1,os Anc;eles 
Calif 

l qsr., ,~PS Angeles 
Calif 

//20787 

John H. Morrl::. 
J2l~036 

Jchn Hamlltoi; 
Mor·ris 
//A-57532/ ' 
B-11121195 

f]ohn H. Morris 
121i21i2 

Med Center for John Harn.llton 
Fed Prs Moi·ri s 

3-6-56 

3-6-56 1'01~ie'i-yf Pos 2',,.'l 
Money Orders 

subersive use 
of US Mails 

5-5-56 alter1ng P.O. 
MC1'~P Hee . mo:1ey orders 

Sp1•in,sficld I-~o /iP- JF~5-H fr•. USM 

,..1-12-57 cncc 
lisrn 

5-2-56 rel c,:c 
Springfielc :-: 

r-18 Sec. 
return to 
3-27-57 

• I 

4'; rt•·i -- . ·1 
co1.1.·1 

-
__,_ ______ ___;'--- - 6 - <::.-:-.C:tllf ----- --------------------'---------

Notations i1Hlicatcd hy * ATIE l',OT BASED ON FIJ.\GERPRli'\TS IX FDI files. The n,)ta~:0;1s :1re ba~"d on tL,•, 
furnished this Bureau conc.~.:ll!r.g individuals of tlrn same or similar names or aliases and AHE LISTED O:.\LY AS/ 
INVESTIGATIYE LE.\DS. 111-70,'m~ U,1,G0Yl<••••T••••T'-C"""· 
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lL .'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jl 
FEDERAL nunEAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

. ,, .... 

CE 
12-14-66 
(139-PLII) 

~,~ .. 
Direclor. 

4 The following FBI record, NUMBER 4 222 144/ , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE O:\'L Y. 

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS 

SO Springfield Mo 

PD Los Angeles 
. Calif 

SO Los Aneeles 
Calif 

PD San Mateo Calif 

SO Redwood City 
Calif 

St Bu Sacramento 
.Calif 

SO Fresno Calif 

PD Fresno Calif' 
r I 

-= .... · . ._ < ! ,.-~/-1 

FBI Chgo Ill 

NAME AND NUMBER 

John Hamilton 
Horris 
#S-20937 

John Hamilton 
Morris 
#LA 75 882-M 

John Hamilton 
Morris 
#A-57532/B-
516022 · 

J·ohn Hamil ton 
· Morris 

#28219 

John Hamilton 
I-Iorris 
#24505 

John Hamilton 
Morris 
//ASH 6096 

John Hamilton 
:Morris #60409 

John Hamilton 
Morris #12972 

John Hari111 ton 
Morris 
#--

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED 

8-27-57 

CHARGE DISPOSITION 

.H/F U SCM ( sub- to be TOT U3: 
versive use of Calif 
mails Postal MC 
viol) 

11-12-57 forg of fict 
name 

nt glty by 
reason of in­
sanity D45 
1-29-58 Cci 
196783 on ch~ 
of \·rarr 

11-7-57 

6-6-58 

9-22-58 

2-12-59 

forg 4 cts 

.... 

failure to 
appear for jury 
tria). 

forg (chex) 

130792(4) 1.0l 
fict name fo? 
4 ctn 

11-12-57 rel 
cnse dism & 
cust Los ;,_,:,c.:_, 
PD • 

7-10-58 beld 
ans Sup C:-<:: . 

S ,.,,., .,,.,o,~, ~- -· I 
i;.:;. :_ .,J '--... 1:·•t:.,. -

1-26-59, 1 : forg & ETE 
Frasno & San 
PD 

Josr> Co J su3:- : 
on 1-27--5::' 
to Fresno :~ 

criminally 
Insane 1368 PC 
Atascadero St 
Hosp Atascadero 
Calif 

PC 836 escape 

I 1-5-59 di0,. 
I 

I 

/ 
1 ✓ 
; 2-12-59 r,: 
i chys f iJ ,_ c 
I 

2-18-59 forg-PT escap.: 
i 
see sup.r,,lc, _:, 

8-24-59 bank robb 

- 7 1 I ---------~----------------------·- ---'---------
Notations indicated hy * ARE NOT IUSED ON 1''li\"GERPRINTf 1N FBI files. TLc rwtations are Lased oi1 ,: .: 

formerly furnished tl1i,; Bureau concerning individuala of the same or .;:milar namc,1 or ali;,,;u1 and AllE LE·:·; \ 
ONLY AS INVESTICAT1VE LEADS. 1-70.,SH D, ................ ""'" •. ! 

I 

I 
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'TED STATES DEPAH.Tl\IENT OF,' "ICE 
FEDERAL JIUitEAU OF INVESTIGATIL 

W ASHlNGTON 25, D. C. 

12-14-GG 
(139-PLll) 1 

The following FBI record, NUMBER 4 ··.222 14~, , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE 0::--iLY. 

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FIHGE:RPRIIUS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR CHARGE DISPOSITION 

RECEIVED I 

---------·l----------1-----1---------I--------, 

PD Chgo Ill 

USM Chgo Ill 

Cock Co Jail Chgo 
Ill 

USP Leavenworth 
Kans 

USP N-::Ncil Isl 
Wash ' 

USPcn 
Leavenworth Kans 

USM Los Angeles 
Calif 

8-24-59 GP 
j ! 

John H. Morris 
#E-48842 

8-25-59 

'TOT US.M Cl:c:-:­
, 8-25-5:h' .- .-- I I I t I 

: yrs &. $500. 
1·2-23-59 

John H. Morris 
#60391 

Jolm H. Morris 
#239175 

John Hamilton 
Morrio 

. #77308-L 

John Hamil ton 
Morris 
#28201-M 

John Hamilton 
Morris #77308-L 

John Hamilton 
Morris 
#089-21749 

bank robbery 

8-25-59 sare keeping 
usr-1 

1-11-60 bank rob 
·" 

6-22-60 bank robb & 

armed bank robb 

6-31-61 Dank ~obbery 

12-7-66 Bank robbery 

-8-
1 

/1-10-60 del l 

USM 

2 yrn 

10 yrs & 5 :.1 
& 11 da:i 

from USP_ 
Mc1~e il Isl~. 
as transf e;_ 

8-10-66 !,3 

Notations indicated hy * ARE KOT BASED ON FINGEHl'lUNTf, !N FBI filca. The notati0ns are h:is::cl o:, ,! .: 
formerly furnished this Dnrcau concerning individuals of the same O\" i;iu,11:,r names or ali.,~es .. nd ARE IX:,:·1 :: 
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. ie-10MH ,., .... , ............ ,.w :: 
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v1'·'1)'ED ST,\TES DI:PARTl\IENT OF Hrc-.,.,1CE 
' FEDERAL ,BUREAU OF INVESTIGATid 

WASIIINCTON 25, D. C. 

12-14-c.::i 
(139-PLlI) 

l 6 The following FBI record, NUMBER 4 222 144 
- ~- ~-~~ 

, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE O:\L Y. 

* 

* 

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUr..BER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION 

· As John Hami1 ton Morr1 s \•nnted by Los Angeles Calif PD 
petty theft. 
John H. Morris 1~ appr~ p~ior to 9-21-54 rJtjfy Chief 
US Pr·ob Off US C ·t House Rm 826 Chgo Ill per inf' rec 
therefrom 10-1-S>. 
WANTED: Joh I H. 1or,:·l:::, fop viol of cond rel - warr 
_ issued 12-2J-53. Notify lJS Bd of Par Wa,s~ rx: by 
telephone peI' in' rec the •efrom l-6-5h. 
IN CUS'11 ODY PETI Pl1IN'l1 No ~ 4?.li2 USM Los Ang Ee les Ca ).j i'. 
NO LOIIGI~•·n \·JAWl'l? : per· 1!1 re~ US Bd or, Pai' n 1 c, <J Wasn DC 

/ WJ1SD r -~ar:cr \H t)id!~::;:,,, l_ ~) 1 {-_')t) &_ Case ~ cl·c'.3ed) 
_ 1Y - r, ,, ra1111.1 U~ _ '--'f na.1 f:3; ·r yrs . 

(as on prt 1121121r)) · 
#12972;'., 2-4-59 l 2-19-59 2-4-59 forg di~ n interest of 
justice no chgs filed on PT 2-19-59 escap~ red to 
PC 650½, 3 yrs frob 180 fas ss deft PG to PC 650½. 
#28219, 1-26-59 final d:l.i~p St'Dj sent to ojhe yei::.r Co 
Jail susp. ; · 

·! . 
' ' 

WAlITED: John Ha .dlton 1.!(rris Location Do.1ireJ notify ty 
phone USSS Intcll_Di:7 Rm.,825 1800_G St NWiWash DC inf :cc, 
4-20-56 (To rem u.n in e:1 f ect until 4-13-<:9) 

''J'edernl Pa:rol~ or b."andn tor. 'l rf:lease extend~ to 
J 2-4-69 inf x·ec Cllgo Ill 

- 9*-

1 SUPPLE:-[~NT ---------~---------'---------·---------------------
Notations indicated Ly • .AllE NOT BASf,D ON FINGETIPIUNTS JI\; FBI files. The notations ue L .1 or: (l-.r., 
furnished tins Bureau concernmg mdiviiluals of the same or s1m1lar :1 nnes or aliases and ARE LISTED ··\LY .-\S 
INVESTIGATIVE LE:\ OS. l&-70.~ir.l--2 ~. •· ••m•• .. , · ,,., r 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1062 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,1 

UNITED STATES GO\;.:,RNMENT 

"Af emorandum 
To DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861} DATE: 12/10/69 

FR,(.)•~SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) (RUC) Cf1~ 
sueJECT~JAMES EARL RAY, aka; 

5010-108 

Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
00: Memphis 

Re Kansas City airtel to the Director dated 8/13/69. 

Enclosed tor the Bureau are four copi of a Letter­
head Memorandum (LHM} and for Memphis two c p s of an LHM 
recording interview of JO!YJ •• JlAMlllI,9N MOBJUS egarding his 
allegation that JAMES EIItY' RAY was paid. to kill MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR. 

A review of Los Angeles tiles reveals MORRIS to be 
the subject of Bureau files 91-25689 and 91-12519. 

- Bureau (Encls. 4)1)) 
- Memphis (Encl. 2yu---"( 44-1987} 
- Los Angeles 

TJA/jah 
( 5} 

Buy U.S. Sr1vi11gs Bonds Rcg1tl11rly on th, P,~yroll St1vings Firm 
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.. 

)1-dge to, Ruie;WhetherRajr~S 
I ----- - . , - i/ , - -- -~ \I · 

Sn litary Confipement Is~ Cr~~~ 
-1,--;J~SHVI~~:~ th~ens:litary _.,,,,.w•-""' :<:dTl( dif~:; w~t:d th~is co::i::~:~ t ._,) 

-confinement of James Earl on his "best interest." 
Ray, the convicted murderer 
of Dr. Martin Luther King 
Jr., constitute "cruel and 
unusual punishment?" · 

This is what Federal Court 
Judge Wi.lliam E. Miller wili 
be asked to decide Monday 
when Ray is whisked info 
court here amid tight. secu­
rity precautions. 

Miller named the issue 
himself. 

"I do not believe that I can 
withstand either mentally or 
physically. this type of im~ 
pi:isonment . much longer," ~ 
Ray said in an afficavit no- · 
ta'rized June 23, 1969. · 

'One of. his attorneys, Rob­
ert Hill Jr. ·or Chattanooga, 
compared Ray's imprisori­
ment since his capture in · 
London to Nazi torture. 

It, h th "R • t· James Earl Ray s w e er ay s presen IN AN emotionally worded 
incarceration in solitary con- ••• 'Nazi tactics' .•brief dealing mainly with 
finement constitutes the sort Ray's imprisonment in Mem- · 
of cruel, unusual punishment t i O n Commissioner Lake phis before his trail, Hill 
which is prohibited by the Russell has said it was in said: · 

!.
Eighth Amendment to the • 
Constitution," he said. Ray's "best interest" that he I~ "To systematically strip 

be kept in maximum security . away all inner psychological 
ON THE OTHER side of until settlement of various· ; defenses through niner-i 

the argument, State Correc- suits brought in hi_s behalf. - months of . constant light'.);, 
------.. -- sound and observation is as 

. ' 
legally diabolical as many of, 
the Nazi practices which we 
so often condemn." 

.. The ehattanooga attorney 
_;was referring to Ray's con­
stant surveillance by clct;ed­
circuit · television cameras 

. while in his cell in Memphis. 

. Ray said he was not asking 
·to be let out into the regular. 
prison population. However, 
he si;iid he knew of jobs he· 
could do tnat would make his . 
exposure minimal. · 

THE STATE has said it 
would seek to prove that 
Ray's release from maximum 

· security would endanger his 
:w:e._: _ _,,. 
. In his affidavit, R;iy lm1 -

. ferred that one of his formej1 

-attorneys, Percy Foreman;1 

and the prqsecuqon at Mem~ 

I 
.! 

The MIAHI HERALD 
Miami, Florida 
Date 12/28/69 

J/!)-1911-xf~-m- 7/~ 
¥~1 ! c2.,e 7 ;&z¢,, PJ-1/;}J 

.#/2 µ/2 I 

~-~ ' 

i 
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. phis may have made a deal lington, may be required tc7'' 1N·hen Ray walks Into the 
t8 keep ·'him in maximum appear. eighth-floor courtroom in the 
security at the state prison. Federal Building Monday, 

The defense has filed a security will be tight. 
"I suggest if state officials motion requesting that the U.S. Marshal Leon Camp-

> wanted to keep me in maxi-I · former correction commis- bell said that all persons 
mum. security cells as a form;' sioner and the governor, would . be searched before 
of punishment they should of : along with a Vanderbilt Uni- being allowed to enter the 

. took (sic) me before a· jury J . versity psychiatrist, be pres--1 courtroom and, that after the 
·and· fried to get the maxi- ··ent. MH!er said he would hearing has started, no one 

· mum penalty instead cf deal- rule on the motion at the would be allowed to enter 
ing .":;'Rith M:d· Percy Fore- hearing. :i the courtroom. 

· man, ay sa1 . 
<, . . • 

The . ·convicted. murderer 
. ·: has also cl'Jarged that he was 

·· placed in maximum security 
in Nashville because he re­
fused to give cer~ain lnfor­

. mation to former State Cor­
. rection Commissioner :Harry 

S. A vety and the FBI. · 
:_ He did not say what th., 

· [formation was. , . / 
' f 
. IN ANY EVENT, Avery~ 
·, long with. Gov. Buford El- .. 

Ray has been in m~fmu; 
security at the state pns '' 
here since March 11, the day 
after he pleased guilty in 
return for a 99-year sentence 
- to the King assassination. 
. ' 

He has been In cell No. 4.., 

l
fkn isolated six-by-nine-foo·i · 
,:cubicle which is one of 43, 
!;cells in the maximum secti-
'Tity bui.lding. · · · · · -~ ., 
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0-9 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 12/31/69 
Transmit the following in ------------------,-,-------------­

(Type in plaintext of code) 

Via -----=A=I=R=T=, =E=L'---------

fo: 
V FROM: 

MURKIN 

SAC, Memphis 

D:ir ector, FBI 

{Priority) 

Enclosed is a copy of an article from the "Miami 
Herald" 12/28/69, in which reference is made to a statement 
by Ray to the effect that he was placed in maximum security 
because he refused to give certain unidentified information 
to a state official and the FBI. 

If information available in your files, furnish 
clarification of this if possible. Also insure Bureau has 
all pertinent facts relating to Ray's current appeals and 
status. 

Enclosure 

f'/-1il7-#d~-/Z7- ~ 
,Lb!-, ffe, ; 

Sent Via __________________ M Per _________ _ 
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AIRTEL 

TO: DIR:&'CTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURXIN 

1/5/70 

Re Bureau airtel to Memphill, 12/31/69. 

As the Bureau is aware, only one atteapt has been 
made by Bureau Agents to interview the subject JAUS EARL RAY. 
This was an attempt made with Bureau approval by SAC ROBERT G. 
JENSEN shortly after RAY was traneferred from the Shelby 
County Jail at Memphis, Tenn., to the Tenneaaee State Prison 
at Nashville, Tenn., following his plea of guilty to the murder 
of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING. The subject was uncooperative at 
that tiae, and it bas not been deeaed worthwhile to make any 
additional efforts to interview hi■. 

The subject RAY was incarcerated under aaxi■Wll security 
conditions at the Shelby County Jail while awaiting trial,•• 
transferred to the State Prison with very elaborate security 
precautions, and bas been kept in the •xi■Wll security building 
at the State Priaon, all tor the purpose of protecting hi• from 
both the general public and from other inmates. The State 
Prison System has been under the direction of two different 
co-iasionera during RAY's incarceration, and the prison at 
Nashville where RAY is confined has had two different wardens 
during RAY'• incarceration. All of these persona have felt 
it necessary to keep RAY in aaxia\Ull security in order to prevent 
his being lltlrdered by other inmates. 
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